
 
 

CT DEEP Fisheries Division Spring 2026  
 
YOU CAN FIND US DIRECTLY ON FACEBOOK or on Instagram. 
This page features a variety of information on fishing, hunting, and wildlife watching in Connecticut. 
The address is www.facebook.com/CTFishandWildlife and http://www.instagram.com/ctfishandwildlife 

 
STOCKING UPDATE AS OF 03/02/2026:  
 
Winter is gradually on its way out and spring trout stocking is here! While winter treated us well and we were able to 
stock almost 60,000 trout through the ice, longer days and warmer weather have us excited for the spring season. The 
Fisheries Division plans to stock roughly 500,000 trout between March and May. Brook Trout, Brown Trout, Rainbow 
Trout, and Tiger Trout are all scheduled. The majority of the trout will range between 10-12”, and close to 25% are >12”, 
some much larger! Please get out and enjoy. These fish are for you! 
 
“The Daily Cast” – March 1 marked the beginning of the statewide catch and release season for trout with a few 
exceptions. All trout must be released without avoidable injury from March 1 until 6:00 am on the second Saturday of 
April (April 11th this year). *Exceptions include Trout Management Lakes where the daily limit is 1 trout/day (minimum 
length varies by lake), Sea Run Trout streams where the daily limit is 2 trout/day (15” minimum length), and waters with 
the designation “Tidal Waters and Tributaries”. Delayed mortality from poor release techniques is real. To ensure best 
chance of survival for the fish you release, please consider applying the tips below: 

• using barbless hooks 

• swap treble hooks to a single hook 

• being attentive to the line to prevent fish from swallowing the hook 

• keep fish in the water to unhook 

• when taking a picture, wet your hands before handling the fish 

• minimize time you keep the fish out of the water 

• avoid dragging the fish on land or flopping in the mud, sand, pavement 

 
The following is a list of waters planned to be stocked by the Fisheries Division during spring 2026. Dates will be added 
daily to the “Stocked” column in the table below as locations are stocked and any relevant details will be noted in the 
“Daily Cast” section above. Anglers should also check out our Interactive Stocking map for location information. Please 
note that due to a variety of conditions not every river/stream stocking location can be stocked on each stocking run. 
The information is sorted alphabetically by waterbody name first in table 1 and by town name in table 2. Questions 
about CT DEEP’s trout and salmon stocking may be sent to matthew.devine@ct.gov      
 
Management type abbreviations: TMA = Trout Management Area; TML = Trout Management Lake; TTA = Trophy Trout 
Area; Trout Park; WTMA = Wild Trout Management Area; CFW = Community Fishing Waters 
 
The 2026 Fishing Guide is available for download.  
Thank you for your support and please enjoy! 
Use FishBrain, the world’s largest fishing APP, for FREE to see CT’s regulations georeferenced to all waters. Find it on the 
APP Store at https://join.fishbrain.com/connecticut 

http://www.facebook.com/CTFishandWildlife
http://www.instagram.com/ctfishandwildlife
https://portal.ct.gov/deep/fishing/fisheries-management/trout-management-lakes
https://portal.ct.gov/deep/fishing/fisheries-management/sea-run-trout-management
https://ctdeep.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=70d13bc033854b89a87c04b1d11b1a43
mailto:matthew.devine@ct.gov
https://portal.ct.gov/DEEP/Fishing/Fisheries-Management/Trout-Management-Areas
https://portal.ct.gov/DEEP/Fishing/Fisheries-Management/Trout-Management-Lakes
https://portal.ct.gov/DEEP/Fishing/Fisheries-Management/Trophy-Trout-Areas
https://portal.ct.gov/DEEP/Fishing/Fisheries-Management/Trophy-Trout-Areas
https://portal.ct.gov/DEEP/Fishing/General-Information/Trout-Parks
https://portal.ct.gov/DEEP/Fishing/Fisheries-Management/Wild-Trout-Management-Areas
https://portal.ct.gov/DEEP/Fishing/Freshwater/Community-Fishing-Waters
https://portal.ct.gov/deep/fishing/regulations/fishing-regulations
https://join.fishbrain.com/connecticut
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fjoin.fishbrain.com%2Fconnecticut&data=05%7C01%7CMike.Beauchene%40ct.gov%7C2d44324a2c614594be1608db1914db23%7C118b7cfaa3dd48b9b02631ff69bb738b%7C0%7C0%7C638131349614661522%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=HbJzBk5tF%2BaQW7QEaATMHiYOLmKrf0oYfR8orCZaZyY%3D&reserved=0
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Table 1: Sorted by Waterbody Name 
   

Waterbody – Management type (Alphabetically) Town(s) Stocked 

Amos Lake – TML Preston 3/2 

Angus Park Pond (aka Eastbury Pond) Glastonbury  

Aspetuck River Easton, Fairfield, Weston  

Baldwin Pond Meriden  

Ball Pond New Fairfield  

Bantam River (inlet to Bantam Lake) Litchfield  

Bantam River (outlet from Bantam Lake) Litchfield  

Bantam River, West Branch Goshen, Litchfield  

Bartlett Brook Lebanon  

Bashan Lake East Haddam  

Baummer Pond Naugatuck  

Beach Pond  Voluntown  

Beacon Hill Brook – WTMA class 3 Naugatuck  

Beaver Brook (including ponds) Franklin  

Beaver Brook Park Ponds Windham  

Beaver Park Pond (North Side Pond) – CFW  New Haven  

Bible Rock Brook Haddam  

Bicentennial Pond Mansfield  

Bigelow Brook  Union  

Bigelow Pond  Union  

Billings Lake North Stonington  

Birge Pond – CFW  Bristol  

Black Pond  Middlefield, Meriden  

Black Pond – TML Woodstock  

Black Rock Lake  Thomaston  

Black Rock Pond – TP Watertown  
Blackberry River – WTMA class 3 (and Open) Canaan, Norfolk  

Blackledge River (lower section) Marlborough  

Blackledge River (upper section) Bolton, Hebron  

Blackwells Brook Canterbury  

Branch Brook – TP Watertown  

Branford River Branford  
Branford Supply Ponds Branford  

Broad Brook  Preston  

Broad Brook Mill Pond East Windsor  

Bungee Brook Eastford  

Bunnells Pond (Beardsley Park Pond) – CFW  Bridgeport  
Butternut Brook Litchfield  

Byram River  Greenwich  
Candlewood Lake- TML New Fairfield, Sherman  

Cedar Lake Chester  

Center Springs Park Pond – CFW  Manchester  
Chatfield Hollow Pond (Schreeder Pond) – TP Killingworth  

Chatfield Hollow Brook – TP Killingworth  

Choate Brook Preston  
Christensen’s Pond Granby  

Coginchaug River Durham, Middlefield  

Colebrook River Lake Colebrook  

Colony Park Pond – CFW  Ansonia  

Congamond Lakes Suffield  
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Waterbody – Management type (Alphabetically) Town(s) Stocked 

Coventry Lake (Wangumbaug Lake) Coventry  

Crystal Lake  Ellington  

Day Pond – TP Colchester  

Dickenson Creek Marlborough  

Driscoll Pond (Phillips Pond) Voluntown  

East Aspetuck River – WTMA Class 3 New Milford, New Preston  

East Swamp Brook Bethel, Danbury  

East Twin Lake – TML Salisbury  

Eightmile River Salem, East Haddam, Lyme  

Eightmile Brook  Oxford, Southbury  

Eightmile Brook (Southford Falls State Park)- TP Oxford, Southbury  

Eightmile River, East Branch Salem, Lyme  

Falls River Essex  

Farm River (lower section) – WTMA Class 3 East Haven  

Farm River (upper section) North Branford  

Farmill River Shelton  

Farmington River – TMA (Lower Collinsville to RT 177 ) Avon, Canton, Unionville  

Farmington River (Tarrifville) Avon, Farmington, Simsbury  

Farmington River (RT 177 to RT 4) Avon, Farmington, Unionville  

Farmington River – TMA (Route 219 to Lower Collinsville) New Hartford, Canton  

Farmington River, West Branch (Hogback to WBR. TMA) Hartland, Barkhamsted  

Farmington River, West Branch (W. Branch TMA) Barkhamsted, New Hartford  

Fenton River- WTMA Class 3 Mansfield, Willington  

Fivemile River (lower section) Thompson, Putnam, Killingly  

Fivemile River (upper section) Thompson  

Fountain Lake Ansonia  

Freshwater Pond – CFW  Enfield  

French River Thompson  

Furnace Brook Stafford  

Gardner Lake Salem, Bozrah  

Gay City Park Pond Hebron  

Great Hollow Lake at Wolfe Park – TP Monroe  

Green Falls Reservoir Voluntown  

Green Falls River North Stonington  

Hall Meadow Brook Torrington  

Hammonasset River 
Clinton, Madison, 
Killingworth  

Hammonasset River – TMA Madison, Killingworth  

Hancock Brook Impoundment Plymouth  
Hanover Reservoir Canterbury  

Hewitt Fly Pond – Fly fishing only North Stonington  
Higganum Reservoir Haddam  

Highland Lake – TML Winchester  

Hockanum River – TMA  Manchester   

Hop Brook Middlebury  

Hop Brook Impoundment Middlebury, Waterbury  
Hop River Bolton, Coventry  

Hopeville Pond Griswold, Voluntown  

Horse Pond Salem  

Housatonic River (Bull’s Bridge TMA) Kent, Sherman, New Milford  

Housatonic River (Upper TMA) Cornwall, Sharon  

Howells Pond Hartland  

Indiantown Brook Preston, Ledyard  
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Waterbody – Management type (Alphabetically) Town(s) Stocked 

Jeremy River Colchester, Hebron  

Keach/Peck Pond Thompson  

Keney Park Pond – CFW Hartford  

Kent Falls Brook – TP Kent  

Kitt Brook Canterbury  

Lake McDonough Barkhamsted, New Hartford  

Lake Saltonstall Branford, East Haven  

Lake Stibbs Southbury  

Lake Wintergreen – CFW  Hamden  

Latimer Brook (*no stocking along I-95 due to construction) East Lyme  

Leadmine Brook Harwinton, Thomaston  

Little River Canterbury – Sprague  

Little River – WTMA Class 3 Oxford, Seymour  

Long Pond – TML  North Stonington, Ledyard  

Lower Storrs Pumping Station Pond Mansfield  

Macedonia Brook (State Park) – TP Kent  

Mad River Norfolk,Winchester  

Mad River Impoundment Winchester  

Mansfield Training Ponds Mansfield  

Mashamoquet Brook – TP  Pomfret  

Mashapaug Lake  Union  

McGovern Pond – TP West Hartford  

Mianus River – outside TMA Greenwich, Stamford  

Mianus River – TMA  Greenwich, Stamford  

Middle River Stafford  

Mill Brook Woodstock  

Mill River – TMA  Fairfield  

Mill River (outside TMA) Hamden  

Mill River (outside TMA) Fairfield   

Mill River (Sleeping Giant State Park) -TMA Hamden  

Millers Pond Durham  

Mirror Lake (Hubbard Park Pond) – CFW  Meriden  

Mohawk Pond – TML  Cornwall, Goshen  
Mohegan Lake Fairfield  

Mohegan Park Pond – TP Norwich  
Moosup Pond Plainfield  

Moosup River – TMA  Plainfield  

Moosup River (outside of TMA) Sterling, Plainfield  
Morgan Brook – WTMA Class 3 Barkhamsted  

Morrissey Brook New Milford, Sherman  

Mount Hope River Ashford, Mansfield  

Mount Misery Brook Voluntown  

Mount Tom Pond  Litchfield – Washington  

Muddy River North Haven, Wallingford  

Myron Kinnie Brook Voluntown  

Natchaug River – TTA Eastford, Chaplin, Windham   

Natchaug River- TP  Eastford  

Naugatuck River – TMA Harwinton, Litchfield  

Naugatuck River (Lower) – TTA Waterbury – Beacon Falls  

Naugatuck River (Upper) – TTA  
Harwinton, Litchfield, 
Torrington  

Naugatuck River, E. Branch  Torrington, Winchester  
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Waterbody – Management type (Alphabetically) Town(s) Stocked 

Naugatuck River, W. Branch Torrington  

Nells Rock Reservoir Shelton  
Nepaug River New Hartford  

Nonewaug River Bethlehem, Woodbury  

Northfield Brook Litchfield, Thomaston  

Northfield Impoundment Thomaston  

Norwalk River – WTMA 3 Ridgefield – Norwalk  

Oxoboxo Brook Montville  

Pachaug River Griswold, Voluntown  

Pasture Pond – TP  Plainfield  

Pattaconk Brook Chester  

Pattaconk Lake Chester  

Pequabuck River (Rockwell Park – Blvd.) Bristol  

Pequabuck River (RTS 229-177) – TMA Bristol  

Pequonnock River (Beardsley Park) Bridgeport  
Pequonnock River (Trumbull Basin) – TTA  

Permit required for non-residents to park in Trumbull Town parks. Please 
call 203-452-5060 to make an appt with the P&R Dept.  A valid Fishing 
License, Vehicle Registration, and ID are required. Trumbull  
Pequonnock River, Open  

Permit required for non-residents to park in Trumbull Town parks. Please 
call 203-452-5060 to make an appt with the P&R Dept.  A valid Fishing 
License, Vehicle Registration, and ID are required. Trumbull, Bridgeport  

Pequonnock River, W Branch Monroe  

Pickett’s Pond – CFW  Derby  
Pine Lake/Malones Pond Bristol  

Pomperaug River – TTA Woodbury, Southbury  
Pond Brook Newtown  

Ponset Brook Haddam  

Pootatuck River (Lower) Newtown  
Prospect Town Park Pond Prospect  

Quanduck Brook Sterling  

Quinebaug Lake (Wauregan Reservoir) Killingly  

Quinebaug River Killingly, Putnam  

Quinebaug River Thompson  

Quinebaug River Plainfield, Canterbury  
Quinebaug River  Griswold, Lisbon, Preston  

Quinnipiac River 
Cheshire, Meriden, 
Wallingford, North Haven  

Quonnipaug Lake -TML Guilford 3/2 

Reservoir Brook Portland  

Rippowam River Stamford  
Roaring Brook – WTMA 3 Glastonbury  

Roaring Brook – WTMA 3 Stafford, Willington  

Rogers Lake – TML Lyme, Old Lyme 3/2 

Rogers Park Pond – CFW  Danbury  
Roseland Lake Woodstock  

Rowan’s Pond (Butternut Park Pond) – CFW  Middletown  

Saint Martha’s Pond Enfield  

Salmon Brook Pond Glastonbury  

Salmon Brook, E. Branch – WTMA Class 3 & Open Granby, E Granby  

Salmon Brook, W. Branch Granby   
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Waterbody – Management type (Alphabetically) Town(s) Stocked 

Salmon River – TTA Colchester, East Hampton  

Salmon River- TMA  Colchester  
Sandy Brook Colebrook  

Saugatuck Reservoir Easton, Redding, Weston  
Saugatuck River- TMA (Fly Area) Westport  

Saugatuck River, Lower Weston, Westport  

Saugatuck River, Upper Danbury, Redding  

Saugatuck River, W. Branch Wilton – Westport  

Sawmill Brook Sherman  

Sawmill Pond Ledyard  
Scantic River (lower)  East Windsor  

Scantic River (upper)  Somers, Enfield  
Scoville Reservoir Wolcott  

Shenipset Lake Ellington  

Shepaug River Roxbury  

Shetucket River – TTA Windham, Scotland, Sprague   

Shunock Brook  North Stonington  

Skungamaug River Coventry, Tolland  

Snake Meadow Brook Killingly  
Somersville Mill Pond Somers  

Southford Falls Pond – TP  Oxford, Southbury  

Squantz Pond – TML New Fairfield, Sherman  

Stanley Quarter Park Pond – CFW  New Britain  

Starret Pond (Huntington Pond) Redding  
Still River Barkhamsted, Colebrook  

Still River Danbury  

Still River Eastford  
Stillwater Pond Torrington  

Stony Brook Suffield  

Stratton Brook Park Pond – TP Simsbury  

Susquetonscut Brook Franklin  

Taylor Brook Woodstock  

Ten Mile River  Lebanon, Columbia  
Tenmile River, Bull’s Bridge- TMA Kent, Sherman  

Twin Brooks Pond  

Permit required for non-residents to park in Trumbull Town parks. Please 
call 203-452-5060 to make an appt with the P&R Dept.  A valid Fishing 
License, Vehicle Registration, and ID are required. Trumbull  
Tyler Pond  Goshen  

Uncas Lake Lyme  

Upper Fulton Park Pond – CFW  Waterbury  

Valley Falls Park Pond – TP Vernon  
Walkers Reservoir Vernon  

Weekeepeemee River Woodbury  

Wepawaug River Milford, Orange  

West Branch Reservoir Colebrook  

West Hill Pond – TML Barkhamsted, New Hartford  

West River Guilford  

West Side Pond  Goshen  

Wharton Brook Pond – TP  Wallingford  

Whetstone Brook Killingly  

Whitfords Brook Ledyard, Stonington  



 

CT DEEP -Fisheries Division Fall Trout and Salmon Stocking as of 3/3/2026 Page 7 of 12 

   

Waterbody – Management type (Alphabetically) Town(s) Stocked 

Willimantic River – TMA  Tolland, Willington  

Willimantic River (above TMA) Stafford  

Willimantic River (below TMA) Mansfield, Coventry  

Wononskopomuc Lake – TML  Salisbury  

Wyassup Lake North Stonington  

Yantic River  Lebanon, Bozrah  

Yantic River- TMA  Bozrah  

 
Table 2: Sorted By Town 

   

Waterbody – Management type  Town(s) Stocked 

Colony Park Pond – CFW  Ansonia  

Fountain Lake Ansonia  

Mount Hope River Ashford, Mansfield  

Farmington River - TMA (Lower Collinsville to RT 177 ) Avon, Canton, Unionville  

Farmington River (Tarrifville) Avon, Farmington, Simsbury  

Farmington River (RT 177 to RT 4) 
Avon, Farmington, 
Unionville  

Morgan Brook – WTMA Class 3 Barkhamsted  

Still River Barkhamsted, Colebrook  

Farmington River, West Branch (W. Branch TMA) Barkhamsted, New Hartford  

Lake McDonough Barkhamsted, New Hartford  

West Hill Pond – TML Barkhamsted, New Hartford  

East Swamp Brook Bethel, Danbury  

Nonewaug River Bethlehem, Woodbury  
Hop River Bolton, Coventry  

Blackledge River (upper section) Bolton, Hebron  
Yantic River- TMA  Bozrah  

Branford River Branford  
Branford Supply Ponds Branford  

Lake Saltonstall Branford, East Haven  

Bunnells Pond (Beardsley Park Pond) – CFW  Bridgeport  

Pequonnock River (Beardsley Park) Bridgeport  
Birge Pond – CFW  Bristol  

Pine Lake/Malones Pond Bristol  

Pequabuck River (Rockwell Park - Blvd.) Bristol  

Pequabuck River (RTS 229-177) - TMA Bristol  
Blackberry River – WTMA class 3 (and Open) Canaan, Norfolk  

Blackwells Brook Canterbury  
Hanover Reservoir Canterbury  

Kitt Brook Canterbury  

Little River Canterbury - Sprague  

Quinnipiac River 
Cheshire, Meriden, 
Wallingford, North Haven  

Cedar Lake Chester  

Pattaconk Brook Chester  

Pattaconk Lake Chester  

Hammonasset River 
Clinton, Madison, 
Killingworth  

Day Pond – TP Colchester  

Salmon River- TMA  Colchester  
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Waterbody – Management type  Town(s) Stocked 

Salmon River - TTA Colchester, East Hampton  

Jeremy River Colchester, Hebron  

Colebrook River Lake Colebrook  

Sandy Brook Colebrook  
West Branch Reservoir Colebrook  

Mohawk Pond – TML  Cornwall, Goshen  
Housatonic River (Upper TMA) Cornwall, Sharon  

Coventry Lake (Wangumbaug Lake) Coventry  

Skungamaug River Coventry, Tolland  

Rogers Park Pond – CFW  Danbury  
Still River Danbury  

Saugatuck River, Upper Danbury, Redding  

Pickett's Pond – CFW  Derby  

Millers Pond Durham  
Coginchaug River Durham, Middlefield  

Bashan Lake East Haddam  

Farm River (lower section) – WTMA Class 3 East Haven  

Latimer Brook (*no stocking along I-95 due to 
construction) East Lyme  

Broad Brook Mill Pond East Windsor  

Scantic River (lower)  East Windsor  

Bungee Brook Eastford  
Natchaug River- TP  Eastford  

Still River Eastford  
Natchaug River - TTA Eastford, Chaplin, Windham  

Aspetuck River Easton, Fairfield, Weston  

Saugatuck Reservoir Easton, Redding, Weston  
Crystal Lake  Ellington  

Shenipset Lake Ellington  

Freshwater Pond – CFW  Enfield  

Saint Martha's Pond Enfield  

Falls River Essex  

Mill River - TMA  Fairfield  

Mill River (outside TMA) Fairfield  

Mohegan Lake Fairfield  

Beaver Brook (including ponds) Franklin  

Susquetonscut Brook Franklin  
Angus Park Pond (aka Eastbury Pond) Glastonbury  

Roaring Brook – WTMA 3 Glastonbury  
Salmon Brook Pond Glastonbury  

Tyler Pond  Goshen  

West Side Pond  Goshen  

Bantam River, West Branch Goshen, Litchfield  

Christensen’s Pond Granby  

Salmon Brook, W. Branch Granby   

Salmon Brook, E. Branch – WTMA Class 3 & Open Granby, E Granby  

Byram River  Greenwich  
Mianus River – outside TMA Greenwich, Stamford  

Mianus River - TMA  Greenwich, Stamford  

Quinebaug River  Griswold, Lisbon, Preston  

Hopeville Pond Griswold, Voluntown  

Pachaug River Griswold, Voluntown  
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Waterbody – Management type  Town(s) Stocked 

Quonnipaug Lake -TML Guilford 3/2 

West River Guilford  

Bible Rock Brook Haddam  

Higganum Reservoir Haddam  

Ponset Brook Haddam  
Lake Wintergreen – CFW  Hamden  

Mill River (outside TMA) Hamden  

Mill River (Sleeping Giant State Park) -TMA Hamden  
Keney Park Pond – CFW Hartford  

Howells Pond Hartland  

Farmington River, West Branch (Hogback to WBR. TMA) Hartland, Barkhamsted  

Naugatuck River - TMA Harwinton, Litchfield  

Naugatuck River (Upper) – TTA  
Harwinton, Litchfield, 
Torrington  

Leadmine Brook Harwinton, Thomaston  

Gay City Park Pond Hebron  

Kent Falls Brook – TP Kent  

Macedonia Brook (State Park) – TP Kent  

Tenmile River, Bull's Bridge- TMA Kent, Sherman  

Housatonic River (Bull's Bridge TMA) Kent, Sherman, New Milford  

Quinebaug Lake (Wauregan Reservoir) Killingly  

Snake Meadow Brook Killingly  
Whetstone Brook Killingly  

Quinebaug River Killingly, Putnam  
Chatfield Hollow Pond (Schreeder Pond) – TP Killingworth  

Chatfield Hollow Brook – TP Killingworth  

Bartlett Brook Lebanon  

Yantic River  Lebanon, Bozrah  

Ten Mile River  Lebanon, Columbia  
Sawmill Pond Ledyard  

Whitfords Brook Ledyard, Stonington  

Bantam River (inlet to Bantam Lake) Litchfield  

Bantam River (outlet from Bantam Lake) Litchfield  

Butternut Brook Litchfield  
Mount Tom Pond  Litchfield - Washington  

Northfield Brook Litchfield, Thomaston  
Uncas Lake Lyme  

Rogers Lake - TML Lyme, Old Lyme 3/2 
Hammonasset River – TMA Madison, Killingworth  

Center Springs Park Pond – CFW  Manchester  

Hockanum River – TMA  Manchester   
Bicentennial Pond Mansfield  

Lower Storrs Pumping Station Pond Mansfield  

Mansfield Training Ponds Mansfield  

Willimantic River (below TMA) Mansfield, Coventry  

Fenton River- WTMA Class 3 Mansfield, Willington  

Blackledge River (lower section) Marlborough  

Dickenson Creek Marlborough  

Baldwin Pond Meriden  

Mirror Lake (Hubbard Park Pond) – CFW  Meriden  

Hop Brook Middlebury  

Hop Brook Impoundment Middlebury, Waterbury  
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Waterbody – Management type  Town(s) Stocked 

Black Pond  Middlefield, Meriden  

Rowan’s Pond (Butternut Park Pond) – CFW  Middletown  

Wepawaug River Milford, Orange  

Great Hollow Lake at Wolfe Park – TP Monroe  

Pequonnock River, W Branch Monroe  

Oxoboxo Brook Montville  
Baummer Pond Naugatuck  

Beacon Hill Brook – WTMA class 3 Naugatuck  

Stanley Quarter Park Pond – CFW  New Britain  

Ball Pond New Fairfield  

Candlewood Lake- TML New Fairfield, Sherman  

Squantz Pond - TML New Fairfield, Sherman  

Nepaug River New Hartford  

Farmington River - TMA (Route 219 to Lower Collinsville) New Hartford, Canton  

Beaver Park Pond (North Side Pond) – CFW  New Haven  

East Aspetuck River – WTMA Class 3 New Milford, New Preston  

Morrissey Brook New Milford, Sherman  

Pond Brook Newtown  

Pootatuck River (Lower) Newtown  
Mad River Norfolk,Winchester  

Farm River (upper section) North Branford  

Muddy River North Haven, Wallingford  

Billings Lake North Stonington  

Green Falls River North Stonington  

Hewitt Fly Pond – Fly fishing only North Stonington  

Shunock Brook  North Stonington  
Wyassup Lake North Stonington  

Long Pond – TML  North Stonington, Ledyard  

Mohegan Park Pond – TP Norwich  
Little River – WTMA Class 3 Oxford, Seymour  

Eightmile Brook  Oxford, Southbury  

Eightmile Brook (Southford Falls State Park)- TP Oxford, Southbury  

Southford Falls Pond – TP  Oxford, Southbury  

Moosup Pond Plainfield  

Moosup River - TMA  Plainfield  

Pasture Pond – TP  Plainfield  

Quinebaug River Plainfield, Canterbury  

Hancock Brook Impoundment Plymouth  
Mashamoquet Brook – TP  Pomfret  

Reservoir Brook Portland  

Amos Lake – TML Preston 3/2 

Broad Brook  Preston  

Choate Brook Preston  
Indiantown Brook Preston, Ledyard  

Prospect Town Park Pond Prospect  

Starret Pond (Huntington Pond) Redding  

Norwalk River – WTMA 3 Ridgefield - Norwalk  

Shepaug River Roxbury  
Horse Pond Salem  

Gardner Lake Salem, Bozrah  

Eightmile River Salem, East Haddam, Lyme  

Eightmile River, East Branch Salem, Lyme  
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Waterbody – Management type Town(s) Stocked 

East Twin Lake – TML Salisbury  

Wononskopomuc Lake – TML  Salisbury  

Farmill River Shelton  

Nells Rock Reservoir Shelton  

Sawmill Brook Sherman  

Stratton Brook Park Pond – TP Simsbury  
Somersville Mill Pond Somers  

Scantic River (upper)  Somers, Enfield  
Lake Stibbs Southbury  

Furnace Brook Stafford  

Middle River Stafford  

Willimantic River (above TMA) Stafford  

Roaring Brook – WTMA 3 Stafford, Willington  

Rippowam River Stamford  
Quanduck Brook Sterling  

Moosup River (outside of TMA) Sterling, Plainfield  
Congamond Lakes Suffield  

Stony Brook Suffield  

Black Rock Lake  Thomaston  

Northfield Impoundment Thomaston  
Fivemile River (upper section) Thompson  

French River Thompson  

Keach/Peck Pond Thompson  

Quinebaug River Thompson  
Fivemile River (lower section) Thompson, Putnam, Killingly  

Willimantic River - TMA  Tolland, Willington  

Hall Meadow Brook Torrington  

Naugatuck River, W. Branch Torrington  
Stillwater Pond Torrington  

Naugatuck River, E. Branch  Torrington, Winchester  
Pequonnock River (Trumbull Basin) - TTA  

Permit required for non-residents to park in Trumbull Town parks. Please 
call 203-452-5060 to make an appt with the P&R Dept.  A valid Fishing 
License, Vehicle Registration, and ID are required. Trumbull  
Twin Brooks Pond  

Permit required for non-residents to park in Trumbull Town parks. Please 
call 203-452-5060 to make an appt with the P&R Dept.  A valid Fishing 
License, Vehicle Registration, and ID are required. Trumbull  
Pequonnock River, Open  

Permit required for non-residents to park in Trumbull Town parks. Please 
call 203-452-5060 to make an appt with the P&R Dept.  A valid Fishing 
License, Vehicle Registration, and ID are required. Trumbull, Bridgeport  
Bigelow Brook  Union  

Bigelow Pond  Union  

Mashapaug Lake  Union  

Valley Falls Park Pond – TP Vernon  
Walkers Reservoir Vernon  

Beach Pond  Voluntown  

Driscoll Pond (Phillips Pond) Voluntown  

Green Falls Reservoir Voluntown  

Mount Misery Brook Voluntown  

Myron Kinnie Brook Voluntown  

Wharton Brook Pond – TP  Wallingford  

Upper Fulton Park Pond – CFW  Waterbury  
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Waterbody – Management type  Town(s) Stocked 

Naugatuck River (Lower) – TTA Waterbury - Beacon Falls  

Black Rock Pond – TP Watertown  

Branch Brook – TP Watertown  
McGovern Pond – TP West Hartford  

Saugatuck River, Lower Weston, Westport  

Saugatuck River- TMA (Fly Area) Westport  

Saugatuck River, W. Branch Wilton - Westport  
Highland Lake – TML Winchester  

Mad River Impoundment Winchester  

Beaver Brook Park Ponds Windham  

Shetucket River - TTA 
Windham, Scotland, 
Sprague   

Scoville Reservoir Wolcott  
Weekeepeemee River Woodbury  

Pomperaug River - TTA Woodbury, Southbury  
Black Pond - TML Woodstock  

Mill Brook Woodstock  

Roseland Lake Woodstock  

Taylor Brook Woodstock  

 
 

 


